Sydney NSW 2000, Australia.

www.apaccoal.com

Event Date

Prospectus lodged with ASIC 10 November 2017

Notice of Annual General Meeting sent to Shareholders 10 November 2017

Public Offer opens  17 November 2017

Annual General Meeting to approve the Resolutions 8 December 2017

Public Offer closes 15 December 2017

Completion of the Proposed Transaction

Issue of Shares under the Public Offer

Issue of Shares to Sellers

Issue of Shares to Advisers

Completion of the Share Purchase Agreement

Proposed Directors appointed to the Board

Securities registered on a post-Consolidation basis

22 December 2017

Expected date for Shares to be reinstated to trading on ASX  29 December 2017

Note: The dates shown in the table above are indicative only and may vary subject to the Corporations Act, the Listing Rules
and other applicable laws. The Company reserves the right to vary these dates without notice.

Pro forma capital structure

The pro forma capital structure of the Company, assuming the Resolutions are passed and the
Proposed Transaction completes, is as follows:

Capital structure Existing1

Completion

Minimum

Subscription

Full

Subscription

Existing Shares (pre-Consolidation) 249,705,637 249,705,637 249,705,637

Existing Shares (post-Consolidation) 72,000,000 72,000,000 72,000,000

Consideration Shares to Sellers2 - 532,852,564 532,852,564

Shares to Advisers3 - 37,299,679 37,299,679

Shares under Public Offer - 175,000,000 250,000,000

Total Shares 72,000,000 817,152,243 892,152,243

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

APAC Coal Limited
A.C.N 126 296 295

Level 33, 50 Bridge Street

Sydney NSW 2000, Australia.

www.apaccoal.com

Class A Performance Shares4 - 18,500,000 18,500,000

Class B Performance Shares5 - 21,500,000 21,500,000

Fully diluted share capital 72,000,000 857,152,243 932,152,243

Notes:

1. Assumes completion of the Consolidation of securities on a 1 for 3.4681 basis.

2. Shares to be issued to the Sellers under the Share Purchase Agreement in consideration for their shares in CIH.

3. Shares to be issued to Richard Chan, Henry Chow and Mark Ng in consideration of services provided to the
Company in connection with the Proposed Transaction.

4. Subject to ASX approval, the Class A Performance Shares will be issued to the Proposed Directors and shall convert
into Shares upon the Company’s 30 day volume weighted average share price reaching at least $0.025 within 2 years